

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.8570-8571/2008  
(From the judgement and order dated 13/12/2007 in CAN No. 1266/2007  
& CAN No. 1366/2007 In MAT NO. 522/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF  
CALCUTTA)

SARITA TEWARI (PANDEY) Petitioner(s)  
VERSUS  
STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH  
SLP(C) NO. 9157-9158 of 2008  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 9210-9211 of 2008  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 10014-10015 of 2008  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 10016-10017 of 2008  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 10018-10019 of 2008  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/02/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Ms Reshmi Rea Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. S.C. Ghosh, Adv.  
Mr. Debapriya Samanta, Adv.  
for Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Pankhuri, Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal ,Adv  
UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

There is request for adjournment on the ground that the  
counsel for the petitioner is in personal difficulty.

List after two weeks.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ] [ Vijay Dhawan ]  
Court Master Court Master