

^  
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. No. 3-4  
IN  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5624-5625 OF 2009

SARITA TEWARI (PANDEY)

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for withdrawal of Civil Appeal and office report)

WITH  
I.A. No. 2-3 in Civil Appeal NO. 5626-5627 of 2009  
I.A. No. 2-3 in Civil Appeal NO. 5628-5629 of 2009  
I.A. No. 2-3 in Civil Appeal NO. 5631-5632 of 2009  
I.A. No. 2-3 in Civil Appeal NO. 5634-5635 of 2009  
I.A. No. 2-3 in Civil Appeal NO. 5636-5637 of 2009

O R D E R

These are the applications filed on behalf of the appellants for withdrawal of the Civil Appeal Nos. 5624-5625 of 2009 and Civil Appeal Nos. 5626-5627, 5628-5629, 5631-5632, 5634-5635, 5636-5637 of 2009.

The applications are allowed and the Civil Appeals are dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J.  
[A.K.PATNAIK]

NEW DELHI  
MARCH 19, 2012

ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.13

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 3-4  
IN  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5624-5625 OF 2009

SARITA TEWARI (PANDEY)

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for withdrawal of Civil Appeal and office report)

WITH I.A. No. 2-3 in Civil Appeal NO. 5626-5627 of 2009  
(With appln(s) for withdrawal of Civil Appeal and office report)

I.A. No. 2-3 in Civil Appeal NO. 5628-5629 of 2009  
(With appln(s) for withdrawal of Civil Appeal and office report)

I.A. No. 2-3 in Civil Appeal NO. 5631-5632 of 2009  
(With appln(s) for withdrawal of Civil Appeal and office report)

I.A. No. 2-3 in Civil Appeal NO. 5634-5635 of 2009

(With appln(s) for withdrawal of Civil Appeal and office report)

I.A. No. 2-3 in Civil Appeal NO. 5636-5637 of 2009

(With appln(s) for withdrawal of Civil Appeal and office report)

Date: 19/03/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. S. C. Ghosh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.  
Mr. B.P. Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Prakash Kumar, Adv.  
Mrs. Sampa Sengupta, Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee ,Adv  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal ,Adv  
Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

These are the applications filed on behalf of the  
appellants for withdrawal of the Civil Appeal Nos. 5624-5625 of  
2009 and Civil Appeal Nos. 5626-5627, 5628-5629, 5631-5632,  
5634-5635, 5636-5637 of 2009.

The applications are allowed and the Civil Appeals are  
dismissed as withdrawn.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)  
Sr. P.A.

(Madhu Saxena)  
Assistant Registrar

(Signed order is placed on the file)